DEB KLOCK, “Care Manager”

Shortly after Mother was falsely declared to be “incapacitated” by the quack psychologist, iedakis, on August 6
2021, logie {first guardian of person and estate to Mother, good friends with jaskowiak) sent me a email saying
klock wanted to meet Mother in Mother's home alone. He said klock wanted to get to know Mother without
any interference from me. | knew something was not right. Logie was extremely anxious to get that meeting. A
date was set for august 25, 2021 at 12pm. At that time the door bell rang and it was logie. When | opened the
door, 2 local cops pulled me outside and wedged me between them on the front porch deck. Logie went
inside. No kiock was ever there. A few minutes later, my sister, ish, who had filed the petition for guardianship
(ownership} of Mother and her finances on May 18 (2 days after Mother’s 96 birthday) arrived. She had a
small suitcase and went inside and closed the door. | kept asking the cops what was going on, but they refused
to say anything. About 5 minutes later, a tow truck arrived and took my Mother’s car away. About 15 minutes
after that, | heard my Mother crying/screaming “I don’t want to go, | don’t want to go”. | was in a state of
panic because | heard my Mother crying and nobody would telt me anything. About 10 minutes after Mother
was taken away, logie came out and the 2 cops released me and they left. it was like they did some military
operation. | kept asking logie why was my Mother taken, but he refused to answer. | asked him why my
Mother’'s car was taken and he replied “It is my car now”. | would later on during this 3 year money grabbing
scam on Mother how much those in this guardianship mafia were criminals who only wanted to steal other
people’s money, just like any other common crook.

Klock has a long history of stealing and over drugging her victims as | hve been told by the families of
those victims. Her lack of concern as a “care manager” for her victims proves she is no better than any other
criminal. in her case, she seems to take great pleasure out of owning people, like they were toys. { have never
met klock or talked to her. She has never emailed or spoken with me. But, she did with jsh because jsh was a
member of this mafia. The fact was, logie was the guardian of person and it was his job to take care of Mother.
He had NO authority to hire anyone he wanted and billed Mother for it, as did aiso all of the other guardians
later, their lawyers, monitors, etc. Those people were to be paid by the person who hired them, not Mother.



1. My email to klock asking her why she never contacted me.

2. My email was blocked by Klock’s or she stopped using it. It was the only email that was listed by her.

3. Another victim of kiock and some of the others in the mafia, Leslie, wrote a letter to a detective, Shade, in
the Montgomery County, PA DA office about what klock did to Leslies’s parents and how klock abused
them. .

4. My letter to copestick, judge weilheimer’s assistant, about me finding out klock was assigned to my Mother
by logie as Mother’s “care manager”. |tell copestick about my Mother’s very swollen legs that both logie and
klock have ignored and that that problem could cause Mother’s death at 96.

5. FYI per revoke klock’s license to be a nurse by Mary Whitten for what kiock did to Mary’s uncle.

6. Documents by Coz, sister of Mary Whitten and they both tried to help their uncle who became the

“property” of klock and her malpractice.
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
to: tomlinher1925@tutanotacom + 1~ ) i Fri. Dec1, 2023 - 12:35

jane herring

Klock,

Since you have been my Mother's "care manager” for 2 years, how come you have never
contacted me about my Mother? Why is her condition physically, mentally and her
happiness in such poor condition? What is your job if not to prevent that?

With her guardians past and present and you as Mother's "care manager" for 2 years,
including by blumer, | constantly find many, many problems that are never fixed by you,
logie and now blumer with her group of lawyers. For 2 years, my Mother has been kept in
solitary confinement, in a sensory deprived environment, no phone, no visitors allowed, no
mail allowed, no food for herself even though she has no diet restrictions and no food
allergies, has not been allowed outside into society for 2 years, clearly has not been to a
hairdresser for a long time and does not even have a table in her room. That current tiny
thing on wheels is NOT a usable table. Mother has suffered greatly mentally, physically and
psychologically under your “care®, logie's and now blumer since May 2022. Mother is not
happy at all because of the many lies by biumer and logie about me to deny me visits with
Mother that she wants. She was a normal person, enjoying her daily life, driving a car, in her
large 3 bedroom, 3 bath house in a gated community until she was kidnapped by logie and
my sister just to get control of Mother's money, something my sister had tried many times
before, but | always stopped them.

Since August 25 2021 to December 1 2023, based on 16 hours a day (8 hours for
sleeping) out of a possible 13, 700 hours my Mother and | could have been together,
weilheimer and the guardians, including you, have oniy allowed 219 hours together. it is
well known how close my Mother and | have always been. She enjoys my company and
looked forward to our dinners everyday at her home and the phone calls we had twice a day
and our lunches we had 3 times a week at the prison until biumer stopped them in May
2022. Blumer has also denied every important holiday, including birthdays, Christmas,
Easter, Good Friday, Mother's day, etc. Is this your ide of being a "care manager"? It is your
job to know what Mother likes, wants and needs, especially under the law (attached).

Mother was never claimed toc have any mental or behavior problems that would cause
her to be a danger to herself or others. There is NO reason for her to be locked up as she

https:#app.tuta.com/mail/MNJpiCUu—9/NkaRlc—3?mail
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has been and to live like a animal in a cage. POW's have more privileges under the Geneva
convention than my Mother. People in prison for all types of crimes have more privileges
than my mother. WHY?
Rev. Arthur Herring lll

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
https://tuta.com

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mail/NJplCUu—-8/MNkaRlc—8?mail
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Mail Delivery System / 2

Mail Delivery System <MAILER-DAEMON @wd tutanota.de>
to: tomiinher1925@tutanota.com ~ & Fri, Dec1, 2023 - 12:35

Undelivered Mail Returned to Sender

This is the mail system at host w4.tutanota.de.

I'm sorry to have to inform you that your message could not

be delivered to one or more recipients. It's attached below.
For further assistance, please send mail to postmaster.

If you do so, please include this problem report. You can
delete your own text from the attached returned message.

The mail system
<klockd|@aol.com>: host mx-aol.mail.gm0.yahoodns.net{67.195.228 84] said: 554

30 Sorry, your message to klockdi@aol.com cannot be delivered. This mailbox
is disabled {554.30}. (in reply to end of DATA command)

hitps:Hfapp.tuta.com/mailANJpICUu—9/NkaRmYf—F-97?mail
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Coz Skaife 3 !

Coz Skaife <bakercoz@hotmail.com>
to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com +1 ¥ i Thu, Oct 27, 2022 - 10:59

Fw: Guardianship Abuse Investigation

Marcel Reid of whistleblowers summitt is writing a letter as well. Fingers crossed this is
taken seriously

From: Leslie Morgan <lesliemorgan123@icloud.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2022 9:09 AM

To: mshade@montcopa.org <mshade@montcopa.org>
Cc: Coz Skaife <bakercoz@hotmail.com>

Subject: Guardianship Abuse [nvestigation

Dear Detective Shade

My name is Leslie Morgan and | am thr proud daughter of Theodore S. Morgan and the very

recently deceased Helen Morgan.
We have had the grave misfortune of having Deb Klock as my parents health care guardian.

| was the Petitioner for both my Parents in Orphans Court in Chester County in the largest financiai
exploitation case in the State. The decision and order regarding the financial piece was rendered on
3/30/2022. The Order was the same date. The Conditional Guardianship for Protection was June
25,2021. It included my parents getting help at their home.

Deb Klock is a practicing abuser in my opinion. | believe she enjoys torturing her clients in a very
planned and deliberate pattern.

Just before my Mothers forced death Deb Klock forcibly removed my Mother from her home and
husband of 67 years. | will never ever forgive her or forget this monster.

} can send you our decision and order and other document’s but at the end | am better in person
and would love to meet you and go over the salient facts of our very active case where Chester

County employee, now ex was even involved.

To me the sealed courts of Orphans Court and quietness of the actual clients did to age and infirmity

httne:ffann tuta comdmail/M INICU - Q/NFOYCD—87mail 112
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leads to corruption of the Professionals.

We were able to receive a bench directive against the one lawyer who has an undergraduate degree
from Princeton and law degree from University of Chicago all with honors. That was soley due to my
and my teams investigation. It is disgusting. My dad was a Marine abd very poor orphaned kid who
dreamed big and met another person, Helen, with equal home issues and yet they were so humble,

grateful and forever appreciative of the life they earned.

| believe my parents abd others are literally hunted for the money by this very tight group of lawyers
and unlicensed ‘guardians’.

Leslie

Sent from my iPhone

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com *¢ Thu, Oct 27, 2022 + 1118
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com “¢ Thu, Oct 27, 2022 « 1119
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <7 Fri, Dec1, 2023 + 12:42
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com @ ¢ Fri, Dec1,2023 -+ 13:10
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com § @ Fri, Dec1, 2023« 13:10

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mail/NJplCUu-—9/NFOx3CD—--97mail 2/12
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

Mary Whitten

Mary Whitten

Mary Whitten

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
to: tomlinher1925@tutanotacom + 1 ¥

deb klock

Dear Ms. Copestick,

tomiinher1325@kutancla.com - Tuta Mail: Login & Sign up for free

“f Mon, Dec 13, 2021 + 07:56
q
@@ Mon, Dec 13, 2021 -l07:56
) &% Mon, Dec 13, 2021 - 16:10
@ @® Mon, Dec 13, 2021« 16:M
{j @8 Mon, Dec 13, 2021+ 16:13
<“F Mon, Dec 13, 2021+ 20:58
# Mon, Dec 13, 2021 - 20:58

i & ¥ Tue Dec14, 2021+ 21:11

i *f Tue, Dec 14, 2021+ 21:43

¥ Tue, Dec 14, 2021 - 21:43

Please bring this to the attention of Judge Weilheimer. According to Logi, my mother's

guardian, Klack is now my mother's care manager. After learning many things about Klock

from very reliable people, Klock cannot be aliowed or trusted to be in any way involved with

my mother. it cannot be believed or accepted that Logie does not know the attached

tittps://app.tuta.com/mail/NJIpICUu-—9/MgvyMIw——2?mail

1/3



1/12/25, 8:41 PM tomlinhert 925@tutanota.com - Tuta Mail: Login & Sign up for free
document information about Klock. Logies judgement on my mother's matters, personnal
and financial, shows he cannot take proper care of my mother or especially, trusted tor her
financial matters. For example, for over a month, my mother's legs have been extremely
swollen. Logie refuses to have her go to the hospital for tests. He gives no reason. He claims
a doctor (Bruder) looked at my mother's legs and claims it is only a simple circulation
problem. The doctor claims junk food is causing it. What medical doctor would not want a
96.5 year old person to go to the hospital for a simple test or two, instead of risking leg
infections to the point of amputation or a blood clot that could kill my mother? Logie is
now claiming | am to blame because | bring my mother some food to eat for our lunch
together. My mother, Jane, is now 96.5 and has never had this problem and has not
deviated from her normal meals and snacks. But, she is not getting the exercise in the low
quality nursing home where Logie has put her. She is in a lock down section where she is
not allowed to walk around like my mother always did at her very large home for many
years.

The gross mismanagement, medical and financial, of my mother since she was taken
from her home has been inhumane by any standards. A new guardian must be appointed
and my mother be returned to her large home where the psychologist, Ledakis, said she
should be.

Sincerely,

arthur herring I

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com il *F Sun, Jan 30,2022 - 11:03
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com i 7 Sun, Jan 30, 2022 - 11:04
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com «f Thu, Feb 10, 2022 - 08:59
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com «f Thu, Feb 10, 2022 « 11:00
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com U @ Tue, May 3, 2022 - 11:43

https:/iapp tuta.com/mall/NJpl CUu—-9/MigvyMJIw-—27mail 213
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com *f Mon, Dec 13, 2021 » 07:56
f g

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com ‘ &8 Mon, Dec 13, 2021 « 07:56

Mary Whitten § #&@ Mon, Dec 13, 2021 - 16:10

Mary Whitten 1 @ Mon, Dec 13, 2021 - 16:11

Mary Whitten

Mary Whitten <maryvirus@yahoo.com>

to. tomlinher1925@tutanota.com + 1~ & Mon, Dec 13, 2021 - 16:13

Re: klock, inventory

Here is the unsuccessful letter to revoke Klock's license. The entirety of the PA government
is corrupt.

On Monday, December 13, 2021, 04:11:25 PM EST, Mary Whitten <maryvirus@yahoo.com> wrote:
Here is the letfter trying to revoke Zabowski's license. The response came back that the disciplinary board talked
to the judge in the case {Criminal Judge Of), and since Ott didn't have a problem with her, neither did they.

On Monday, December 13, 2021, 04.09:43 PM EST, Mary Whitten <maryvirus@yahoo.com> wrote:

Hi Arthur,

I'm attaching the first document from below. I'm so sorry you are going through this, |t makes me so mad. The

files are big, so I'm sending them in separate emails.
Mary

On Monday, December 13, 2021, 02:31:28 PM EST, Coz Skaife <bakercoz@hotmail.com> wrote:

Hi Mary and Arthur,

fitips:/fapp.futa, comymail/N.Jpi ClUy--8/Mqpd 8hve2 ?maii
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To Whom it May Concern:

I believe that Deborah Klock, president of DLK Managed Care Solutions, is guilty of
tax evasion and fraud. 1believe this based on what [ know she charges my uncle as a
court appointed guardian, mixed with testimony in a court hearing concerning
guardianship of my uncle, information found on the internet, and email
correspondence containing approved bills for guardianship of my uncle, F. Harvey
Whitten.

The address and phone number of her business is 34 E. Germantown Pike #287,
Norristown, PA, 19401. Her phone number is 610-631-5689. In the following
website, she claims to have an estimated annual earnings of $70,000.

http: / /www.buzzfile.com /business/D-L-K-Managed-Care-Solutions-Inc-610-631-

5689/

. DLKManaged Care SolutionsInc

Contactinformation . . ... .. Business Description . . . .
D L K Managed Care Solutions Inc ¢ Individual and family services, nsk

- 34 E Germantown Pike
. Norristown, PA 19401

. - Key Statistics . S
Contact Name: Debra L Klock R ) T T o
" Title: President : . Parent Company: D L K Managed Care
© | Solutions Inc

 Phone: 610-631-5689 | Yoar founded: 1359
i Location Type: Single Location
. . Revenue Estimate: $70,000

: Employee Estimate: 1

| Sector: Social Services

Lists of Campanies Located at: . | Category: Individual and famiy services
34 E Germantown Pike, Nosristown, FA 19441 : i Industry: Geriairic social service

" | 51C Cade: 8322

She is listed as the only employee, but she employees at least two other people that1
am aware. She employs her son and an assistant. If she has not been submitting
1090 forms for these people, she must be paying them under the table.



She earns considerably more than $70,000 a year. She charges my uncle on average
$127 a day to be his guardian.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYEVANIA
ORPFPHANS COURT DIVISION
NQL 201-X008Y
INRED EETATE OF F. HARVEY WHITTEN ' S, Cl
An Incapacuated Person o

ORDER el

AND NOW, this Z 7 day of March, 2013, ob mation of Deborah 1. Kloch, #.N
Unevest Bank and Trust Company, gu:sza:ii-:m of the estate of F, Harvey Whitten, an incapacitated
person, is hereby authorized and directed o issue payment to DLK Managed Care Solutions,
lne,, e sum of $14,342.30 for guardianship services rendered from October 4, 2012, through

ey 31, 2013




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Manaped Care Solutions, toc., guatdian of the person, Univest Bank & Trust Company, gaardian
of the estate of F. Harvey Whitten, an incapacitated person, is AUTHORIZED and DIRECTED
o issue payment t¢ DLEK Managed Carc 'Solmicms_, Inc. For guardianship services readered

between January 25, 2013, and July 17, 2013, in the amgs

L Copv of the above mailed

ORPHANS' COURT DIVISION
 NO. 2011-X0089

iN RE: ESTATE OF F. HARVEY WHITTEN

An Incvapacitated Person

ORDER

v

AND NOW, this Zq day of August, 2013, on metion of counse] for DLK

She started her guardianship business in 1999 as seen from the first web site. Since
her business started, she stated under oath that she has been the guardian of at least
100 people. The following is an excerpt from a trial concerning the guardianship of
my uncle, F. Harvey Whitten.

12

13

b=
(G}

17

18

19

20

21

Q. Bmong other things, ma'am, vyour credentials
include court-appointed guardianships for geriatric,
disabled and chronically ill clients; is that fair?
A. Correct.

Q. hpproximately how many times have you been

appointed as a court-appeinted guardian?

F- I'd say at least 100.
Q. In what counties?
A. Bucks, Montgomery, Chester, Delaware and

Philadelphia.




Some of the 100 people that she was guardian of have died. However, she was
reported to have said that she is currently the guardian of 70 elderly persons. I
believe that the 70 people are a combination of being court appointed or just the
victims who have fallen into her trap. An example of a victim of her trap can be
found at the following web site:

http: ww.mojopages, biz /pottstown-pa-manatawny- or-8175016

Kara e Rating: 4 e b by
Velug: sem .
3 Bevice: ses
Kara Quality: se= -
© BEWARE™""*7?

- Awoman named Gebra L Kiock ewner of company sailed DLK Managed Cars
Selutions Incated in Pennsylvania has taken full advantage of my farity. She
manigulated my grandmother {Dorothy Summers) whom had alzheimard$32:3 ato
sigring a POA while :n Manatawny Manor Nursing Home and then cleaned out alf of
our families accounts, Over 2 million doflars Mer husband was distamed as attorney

- for hedping her?

" Read more at maks aongie.com
- Recemmended: Yes

I would not be surprised if the 2 million dollars referred to in this review was also
not claimed on any type of income tax forms. Furthermore, I am unaware of the
amount of money she inherited in the following probate cases, but given that she
lacks ethics they may have exceeded the amount that is supposed to be tax free.

Deborah Klock is both the sole “executrix” and sole “interested party” in SIX cases in
the probate court in Montgomery County, PA. She may be listed in probate courts in
neighboring counties, but I couldn’t find a site on the web to search. However, the
following cases can be found at

weba ontcopa.or 13 /Viewer/Search.aspx?¢c=ProbateSearch by typing
in “Klock” as the last name.
In this first case, Hazel Belle Shuman died on March 1st, 2000. Deborah Klock was
the sole interested party and her counsel was Robert Slutsky.
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In the second case when Deborah Klock was the sele "executrix” and sole "interested

party,” she didn’t use Robert Slutsky as her council. The second case concerned
'Homer H. Mest’s estate.
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The third case Deborah Klock and Robert Slutsky are teamed together again
concerning the probate case for Dorthy Super’s estate. Again, Deborah Klock is the
sole “executrix” and sole “interested party.”
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The forth case that Deborah Klock is the sole “executrix” and sole “interest party”
concerns the estate of Margaret Friel. Margaret Friel died in March of 2005.
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The fifth case has Deborah Klock as the sole “executrix” and sole “interested party,”
and Robert Slutsky represents her again. This time the probate case concerns the
estate of Fay Pasco-Glasgow.

#Orphans’ Court Case Detatls
Cane Number ! EeXa
Comenercomend Dot | 15505
Cagtion PASCOGLAKGON FRY

Cane Fountation Pasty | FASCOGLASGON FRY
Cann Type : o
i) Flng PECBATE FOR PASCOLASOON FAY
Yownahg A TEMARGH TOANSHP
Sesbed 5 |

Docket Dato 3‘3;‘3&; Docket Emries

iz Case Foundation Partios _

ASCE-GLASGON_FAY A ROGE KELAFAYE T TE ML PA 10444 . !

PR o , Lt a5 s £ i . LR A 8 S 1 i i S Ao g

i it et f

2OBERT M

Y3ESEX COURT FARY £ VLLAGE FA THCY

o ' e o N
MAOOK DEBORAR | IryESSEXCOLRT FARVEN VALAGE, PA T3 _ K




Deborah Klock is teamed up with Robert Slutsky once again in the last case seen on
Montgomery County, Pennsylvania’s probate cases. The last case has Deborah Klock
as the sole “executrix” and sole “party of interest” for the estate of Jesse Metzger.
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Setting aside fleecing other people’s estate, let's assume that she is billing around
$127 a day for the 70 people she is rumored to be their guardian. Her annual salary
would be $3,244,850.00. In leap year, she would get a bonus of $8,890.00, since that
is what she would be pulling in for one day.

Please investigate her finances, since I believe there is an extreme amount of fraud
surrounding her.

Sincerely,

Cosmas Skaife

6225 Fredericksburg Lane
Madison, WI 53714

(608) 575-6852

P.S. If fraud is found, I suspect attorney Diane Zabowski of 117 West 25d Avenue,
Collegeville, PA, 19426 probably committed tax evasion as well, since they are close.




